FIRST INFORMATION RE 10 Details (Ration Card.

ction MB (Under

1. DISTRICT: UKHRUL

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 24(12) 2024/UKL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 09/12/2024 & 05:30 pm.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
. ND8	PS Address Days	18(b)
21 00	Present address	17 A 2 A 5 3 (b) 2 (c) 1

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 09/12/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 11:00 a.m

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 09/12/2024

Time: 05:30 p.m.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 16

Date & Time: 05/12/2024 at 05:30 p.m.

- 4. Type of information: Reliable information
- 5. Place of occurrence:
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: 32.0 Km (North East) Beat No.
- (b) Address: Sihai Khullen Village, Ukhrul, Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Sub-Inspector Ngashanhao Sareo
- (b) Father's name: Somi Sareo

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/03/1983

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 2710 6454 4187

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Service ID	E-01240

(e) Occupation: Manipur Police Department

(f) Address:

01 N.	Address Type	Address
Sl. No.		Ukhrul Police Station
1 Pro	Present address	Viewland Zone-I, Ukhrul District,
2	Permanent address	Manipur.

(g) Phone number: 08837360970

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

	it address	Present ac	Relative's name	Alias	Name	Sl. No.
St. Ivo.					Tvario	SI. INU.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
	THE RESERVE TO SECONDARY			
1				

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

I.I.F - 1

First Information contents: In response to SP/Ukhrul order no. C-1(G/P)/2024-SP(UKL)/9533 a combined team of Ukhrul Police, 6th Bn. Manipur Rifles and District Forest Department led by Shri Chonreingam Raising, MPS, SDPO/JSM, under the supervision of Superintendent of Police, Ukhrul conducted illegal poppy destruction at Sihai Khullen hill range on 09/12/2024 at 11:00 a.m to 4:00 p.m by the order of the Magistrate on duty who furnished Attachment and Destruction order of illicit poppy cultivation in the said area U/S 18(b) ND & PS Act, 1985 (as amended). An area of about 100 (one hundred) acres approximately was destroyed. It is expected to yield about 1000 (One thousand) Kg, 10 Kg per acre of opium (Approx). None came forward to claim the ownership of the cultivated land. Thus, seized some poppy pods for inducing into evidence (if required) in the Court and for further legal action.

Hence, a Suo- Moto case under FIR No. 24(12)2024/UKL-PS, U/s 18 (b) ND & PS Act was registered and endorsed to SI. PS Rockson for investigation.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Ps Rockson

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: On point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Ngashanhao Sareo Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

Officer-in-charge Ukhrul Police Station Ukhrul District Manipur

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 10/12/2024 at 11:30 a.m.